FSA-00
JOB INFORMATION
Type:	 Date:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Lamp(s):
Specifier:
Contractor:

Powder Coat
Finishes
Ordering Code
®
LED
READY
Focus LED RED / C=21/M=100/Y=100/K=15
rrow
F O C U S
F O C U Ssurface step lights
SL-07-SERIES
LIGHT DISTRIBUTIONS AND PHOTOMETRICS
SPECIFICATIONS
CONSTRUCTION–�SL-07:  Cast aluminum;  SL-07-BRS:  Cast brass SL-07-SS:  316 grade stainless steel
LENS:  Sand-blasted tempered glass
LAMP SUPPLIED: 18 watt s-8 #1141; 1200 hours average (25 watt max.)
LAMP options: 12v.- T-4 H, T-2.5 X, 10,000 hours; 20w MR8, 2000 hours or or 1.5w 35,000 hours average
rating OMNI LED (Single contact bayonet base only)
120v.- T-7, 2,500 hours
SOCKET (12v.):  Single contact bayonet; Ba15s brass nickel plated screw shell and stainless steel
spring; ceramic contact with 200° C silicone lead wires; MR8 High temperature ceramic GZ4 bi-pin with
250° silicone lead wires
SOCKET (120v.): Double contact bayonet base (Ba15d) with 200° C silicone lead wire
WIRING (12v.):  Black 5 foot 18/2 zip cord (12v. only)
WIRING (120v.): Standard Black, White and Ground, 18 gauge
CONNECTION:  FA-05 Quick Connector (not supplied) from fixture to main cable (12/2, 10/2 or 8/2 only)
FINISH–�SL-07:  Black texture polyester powder coat;  SL-07-BRS:  Unfinished brass-optional
finishes available
SL-07-SS:  Machined finish
SPECIFICATIONS
CATALOG NO.	 DESCRIPTION	                                                                                 MATERIAL
SL-07-BLT	 18 watt Incandescent Dome Step Light		  Aluminum
SL-07-H-BLT	 20 watt Halogen Dome Step Light			   Aluminum
SL-07-X-BLT	 20 watt Xenon Dome Step Light			   Aluminum
SL-07-MR8-BLT	 20 watt Incandescent Dome Step Light			   Aluminum
SL-07-BRS	 18 watt Incandescent Dome Step Light			   Brass
SL-07-SS	 18 watt Incandescent Dome Step Light			   316 Grade Stainless Steel
IN
TERTEK